506353644 11/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6400397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERDERG LTD	11/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERDERG PIPE TECHNOLOGY LTD	
Street Address:	98 HIGH STREET, HORSELL	
City:	WOKING, SURREY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU21 4SU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8191430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: JadeO@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	931206.403USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNCAN STARK
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Stark/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Verderd Ltd assignment to VPTL#page1.tif source=Verderd Ltd assignment to VPTL#page2.tif

PATENT 506353644 REEL: 054360 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 3rd day of November 2020

BETWEEN:

- Verderg Ltd, formerly of Landsbury Estate, Unit 5 & 6, 102 Lower Guildford Road, Knaphill, Surrey, GU21 2EP, UK and now of 6 Old London Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 6QF, UK (the "Assignor"); and
- Verderg Pipe Technology Ltd, of 98 High Street, Horsell, Woking, Surrey, GU21 4SU (the "Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following patents (hereafter "the Patents"):

UK Patent No. 2447668
European Patent No. 2132520
Brazilian Patent No. PI0809407-1
Canadian Patent No. 2681188
Indian Patent No. 283298
Japanese Patent No. 5123327
Russian Patent No. 2456540
United States Patent No. 8,191,430

B. The parties have agreed upon the following assignment:

AGREED TERMS:

- In consideration of the sum of £10.00 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns all property right title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same, including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all infringements of the Patents arising prior to the date hereof.
- The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes registered proprietor of the Patents.
- This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

PATENT REEL: 054360 FRAME: 0689 THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

Executed on behalf of the Assignor by:

MARTINS FILHO, Renato Antonio Machado Director

in accordance with the laws of the territory of its incorporation

Witnessed by:

Executed on behalf of the Assignee by:

I MALKA

MARTINS FILHO, Renato Antonio Machado Director

in accordance with the laws of the territory of its incorporation

Witnessed by:

PATENT RECORDED: 11/13/2020 REEL: 054360 FRAME: 0690